
 
2022-2026 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

CONTACT INFORMATION *On Website* 
(Updated February 14, 2024) 

 

WARD NAME ADDRESS EMAIL MOBILE 

3 
Schoular, Jamie 
Chair of the Board 

266 Bernice Crescent 
Perth, ON K7H 3C7 

jamie.schoular@ucdsb.on.ca  (613) 485-0037 

1 
Johnston, Lynda 
Vice-Chair of the Board 

114 McPhail Rd., 
Carleton Place, ON K7C 0P7 

Lynda.johnston@ucdsb.on.ca (613) 451-5231 

2 Dufort, Carole 
c/o Upper Canada District School Board 
225 Central Ave W. Brockville, ON K6V 5X1 

carole.dufort@ucdsb.on.ca  (613) 390-0118   

4 McAllister, John 
R.R. # 3, 9 Race Terrace, 
Athens, ON K0E 1B0 

john.mcallister@ucdsb.on.ca  (613) 213-4094 

5 LaBonté, Michel 
194 Beley St., 
Brockville, ON K6V 6Z8 

michel.labonte@ucdsb.on.ca  (343) 327-2325 

6 Swan, Lisa  
PO Box 13 
North Augusta, ON K0G 1R0 

lisa.swan@ucdsb.on.ca (613) 213-2818 

7 Danaher, John 
c/o 225 Central Ave West 
Brockville, ON K6V 5X1 

john.danaher@ucdsb.on.ca  (343) 327-2905 

8 McDonald, David 
c/o Upper Canada District School Board 
225 Central Ave W. Brockville, ON K6V 5X1 

david.mcdonald@ucdsb.on.ca  (613) 360-5083 

9 Jordan, Curtis 
c/o Upper Canada District School Board 
225 Central Ave W. Brockville, ON K6V 5X1 

curtis.jordan@ucdsb.on.ca  (343) 585-3650 

10 Parisien, Corina 
P.O. Box 332 
Vankleek Hill, ON K0B 1R0 

corina.parisien@ucdsb.on.ca  (613) 676-0346 

11 Francis, Patty 
c/o Awkesasne Mohawk Board of 
Education (AMBE) P.O. Box 819 
Cornwall, ON K6H 5R7 

patricia.francis@ucdsb.on.ca  
 

(343) 585-4590 
 

2023-2024 
Student 
Trustees 

Ali, Merab 
Seaway District High School 
2 Beach Street 
Iroquois, ON K0E 1K0  

merab.ali@ucdsb.on.ca 
(343) 327-2208 

School: 
(613) 652-4878 

Virk, Afaq 
Cornwall & Collegiate Vocational Institute 
437 Sydney Street 
Cornwall, ON K6H 3H9 

afaq.virk@ucdsb.on.ca  
(343) 585-1805 

School: 
(613) 932-8360 
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